NEC4 June 2017 Edition: October 2020 Amendments

Contents

ALC	2
DBOC	3
ECC	4
ECC (A)	6
ECC (B)	8
ECC (C)	10
ECC (D)	12
ECC (E)	14
ECC (F)	16
ECS	18
ECSC	20
ECSS	21
PSC	23
PSS	25
PSSC	26
SC	27
SSC	28
TSC	29
TSS	32
TSSC	37

ALC

Original Page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
12	12	32.3	In the last bullet the words "submitted for acceptance" are deleted
28	28	97.4	In line one, "did take" is replaced by "did not take"
31	31	X22	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
33	33	Y(UK)1: Project Bank Account	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
43	43	Contract Data part one: General	The first paragraph is changed to '(with amendments October 2020)'
49	49	Contract Data part one: Y(UK)1: Project Bank Account	A new entry is added as follows. "The account holder is the Client/Client and [blank box for data entry] (Delete as applicable)"

DBOC

Original Page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
25	25	71.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following.
			"The Contractor has the right to use equipment, Plant and Materials and other material provided by the Client only to Provide the Service. The Contractor may make this right available to a Subcontractor."
26	26	81.1	 Loss of or damage to the Works and to any Plant and Materials before they are included in the Affected Property, Equipment and equipment provided by the Client to the Contractor."
42	42	Y(UK)2	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
47	47	Contract Data part one: General	The first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

ECC

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause/ location	Details of the Amendment
55	55	X7.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following.
			The <i>Contractor</i> pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Contract Data for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of
			Completion,
			the date on which the <i>Client</i> takes over the <i>works</i> and
			the date on which the <i>Project Manager</i> issues a termination certificate.
57	57	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is changed to:
			"A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
57	57	X10.7(2)	In the first line the words
			"fault or error"
			Are replaced with
			"Defect"
62	62	X22	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
65	65	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
78	78	Contract Data part one: General	The first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

90	90	Contract Data part	The side heading
		one: Y(UK)1: Project Bank	"Charges made and interest paid by the project bank"
		Account	Is replaced with the following
			"If Option Y(UK)1 is used"
			A new entry is added as follows.
			"The account holder is the Contractor/the Parties (Delete as applicable)"

ECC (A)

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
40	40	X7.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following.
			The Contractor pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Contract Data for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of
			Completion,
			the date on which the Client takes over the works and
			the date on which the Project Manager issues a termination certificate.
42	42	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following.
			"A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
42	42	X10.7(2)	In the first line the words
			"fault or error"
			are replaced with
			"Defect"
48	48	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
57	57	Contract Data part one: General	The first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

68	68	Contract Data	The side heading
		part one: Y(UK)1: Project Bank	"Charges made and interest paid by the <i>project bank"</i>
		Account	is replaced with the following
			"If Option Y(UK)1 is used"
			A new entry is added as follows.
			"The account holder is the Contractor/the Parties (Delete as applicable)"

ECC (B)

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
41	41	X7.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following.
			The <i>Contractor</i> pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Contract Data for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of
			Completion,
			the date on which the <i>Client</i> takes over the <i>works</i> and
			• the date on which the <i>Project Manager</i> issues a termination certificate.
43	43	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following.
			"A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
43	43	X10.7(2)	In the first line the words
			"fault or error"
			are replaced with
			"Defect"
49	49	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
58	58	Contract Data part one: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

69	69	Contract Data	The side heading
		part one: Y(UK)1: Project Bank	"Charges made and interest paid by the <i>project bank"</i>
		Account	Is replaced with the following
			"If Option Y(UK)1 is used"
			A new entry is added as follows.
			"The account holder is the Contractor/the Parties (Delete as applicable)"

ECC (C)

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
43	43	X7.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following:
			The <i>Contractor</i> pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Contract Data for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of
			• Completion,
			the date on which the <i>Client</i> takes over the <i>works</i> and
			the date on which the <i>Project Manager</i> issues a termination certificate.
45	45	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following:
			"A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
45	45	X10.7(2)	In the first the words
			"fault or error"
			are replaced with
			"Defect"
50	50	X22	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
52	52	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
63	63	Contract Data part one: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

74	74	Contract Data	The side heading
		part one: Y(UK)1: Project Bank	"Charges made and interest paid by the <i>project bank"</i>
		Account	is replaced with the following
			"If Option Y(UK)1 is used"
			A new entry is added as follows.
			"The account holder is the Contractor/the Parties (Delete as applicable)"

ECC (D)

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
44	44	X7.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following. The Contractor pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Contract Data for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of Completion, the date on which the Client takes over the works and the date on which the Project Manager issues a termination certificate.
46	46	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following: "A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
46	46	X10.7(2)	In the first line the words "fault or error" are replaced with "Defect"
51	51	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
61	61	Contract Data part one: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

72	72	Contract Data	The side heading
		part one: Y(UK)1: Project Bank	"Charges made and interest paid by the <i>project bank"</i>
		Account	is replaced with the following:
			"If Option Y(UK)1 is used"
			A new entry is added as follows.
			"The account holder is the Contractor/the Parties (Delete as applicable)"

ECC (E)

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
42	42	X7.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following:
			The <i>Contractor</i> pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Contract Data for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of
			• Completion,
			the date on which the <i>Client</i> takes over the <i>works</i> and
			the date on which the <i>Project Manager</i> issues a termination certificate.
43	43	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following:
			"A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
43	43	X10.7(2)	In the first line the words
			"fault or error"
			are replaced with
			"Defect"
48	48	X22	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
51	51	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
		Contract Data part one: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

72	72	Contract Data	The side heading
		part one: Y(UK)1: Project Bank	"Charges made and interest paid by the <i>project bank"</i>
		Account	is replaced with the following
			"If Option Y(UK)1 is used"
			A new entry is added as follows.
			"The account holder is the Contractor/the Parties (Delete as applicable)"

ECC (F)

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
41	41	X7.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following:
			The <i>Contractor</i> pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Contract Data for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of
			• Completion,
			the date on which the <i>Client</i> takes over the <i>works</i> and
			• the date on which the <i>Project Manager</i> issues a termination certificate.
41	41	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following:
			"A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
42	42	X10.7(2)	In the first line the words
			"fault or error"
			are replaced with
			"Defect"
48	48	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
54	54	Contract Data part one: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

64	64	Contract Data	The side heading
		part one: Y(UK)1: Project Bank	"Charges made and interest paid by the <i>project bank"</i>
		Account	Is replaced with the following
			"If Option Y(UK)1 is used"
			A new entry is added as follows.
			"The account holder is the Contractor/the Parties (Delete as applicable)"

ECS

Original	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
page 28	28	91.9	The clause is deleted and replaced with the following.
50	50	X7.1	"The Contractor may terminate if its obligation in the main contract has been terminated (R23)." The clause is deleted and replaced by the following.
30	30	X7.1	The Subcontractor pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Subcontract Data for each day from the Subcontract Completion Date until the earlier of Completion, the date on which the Contractor takes over the subcontract works and the date on which the Contractor issues a termination certificate.
52	52	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following: "A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
52	52	X10.7(2)	In the first line the words "fault or error" are replaced with "Defect"
58	58	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
69	69	1. General	The word 'is' is changed to 'are'
69	69	Subcontract Data part one: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

Original	Page in Oct 2020	Clause	Details of the Amendment
page	amended contract		
78	78	Subcontract Data part one: X8	The text "Undertakings to the Client" is inserted the left-column of the second entry.
		Undertakings to	The data entry
		the <i>Client</i> or	"The undertaking to the Client"
		Others	
			is replaced with
			"The Subcontractor does/does not provide undertakings to the Client (Delete as applicable).
			The two data entry boxes under the second entry are deleted.

ECSC

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
3	3	The <i>Client's</i> Contract Data	The end of the first paragraph is amended to: '(with amendments October 2020)'
CC7	CC7	50.6	The clause is deleted and replaced with the following The Contractor pays delay damages for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of Completion and the date either Party gives notice to the other to terminate the Contractor's obligation to Provide the Works.'
CC13	CC13	83.3	The second sentence is deleted and replaced with the following. "The insurances provide cover for events which are the <i>Contractor's</i> liability from the <i>starting date</i> until the Defects Certificate has been issued or termination."

ECSS

Original	Page in Oct 2020	Clause	Details of the Amendment
page	amended contract		
2	2	The Contractor's	The two entries
		Subcontract Data	
			"Leave blank if the main contract is under ECSC"
			are put into a single entry which will be placed under the entry for the Supervisor as follows
			"Leave the entries for <i>Project Manager</i> and <i>Supervisor</i> blank if the main contract is under ECSC"
3	3	The Contractor's	The entry
		Subcontract Data	
			"The period for reply" is deleted
3	3	The Contractor's	The entry
		Subcontract Data	
			"for a reply by the <i>Contractor</i> is [blank box for data entry] weeks more than the period for reply in the main
			contract"
			Is deleted and replaced with the following
			"The period for reply by the Contractor is [blank box for data entry] weeks
3	3	The Contractor's	The entry
		Subcontract Data	
			"for a reply by the Subcontractor is [blank box for data entry] weeks more than the period for reply in the
			main contract"
			Is deleted and replaced with the following
			"The <i>period for reply</i> by the <i>Subcontractor</i> is [blank box for data entry] weeks
5	5	The Contractor's	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'
=		Subcontract Data	(
CS7	CS7	50.4	The word "Contractor" in line 2 of the first bullet is replaced with "Subcontractor"

CS7	CS7	50.6	The clause is deleted and replaced with the following.
			The Subcontractor pays delay damages for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of
			Completion and
			• the date either Party gives notice to the other to terminate the <i>Subcontractor's</i> obligation to Provide the Works.'
C13	C13	83.3	The second sentence is deleted and replaced with the following.
			"The insurances provide cover for events which are the <i>Subcontractor's</i> liability from the <i>starting date</i> until the Defects Certificate has been issued or termination."

PSC

Original	Page in Oct 2020	Clause	Details of the Amendment
page	amended contract		
40	40	X7.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following.
			'The <i>Consultant</i> pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Contract Data for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of
			Completion and
			• the date on which the Service Manager issues a termination certificate.'
42	42	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following.
			"A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
42	42	X10.7(2)	In the first line the words
			"fault or error"
			are replaced with
			"Defect"
42	42	X11.1	The clause is deleted and replaced with the following.
			"The <i>Client</i> may terminate the <i>Consultant's</i> obligation to Provide the Service for a reason not identified in the Termination Table by notifying the <i>Service Manager</i> and the <i>Consultant."</i>
45	45	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
49	49	Y(UK)2	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
54	54	Contract Data part one: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

63	63	Contract Data part	The side heading
		one: Y(UK)1:	"Charges made and interest paid by the <i>project bank"</i>
		Project Bank	Charges made and interest paid by the <i>project bunk</i>
		Account	Is replaced with the following
			"If Option Y(UK)1 is used"
			A new entry is added as follows.
			"The account holder is the Contractor/the Parties (Delete as applicable)"

PSS

Original	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
page 25	25	91.9	The clause is deleted and replaced with the following.
41	41	X7.1	"The Contractor may terminate if its obligation in the main contract has been terminated (R23)." The clause is deleted and replaced by the following.
71	71	77.1	'The Subcontractor pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Subcontract Data for each day from the Subcontract Completion Date until the earlier of Completion and the date on which the Contractor issues a termination certificate.'
43	43	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following.
43	43	X10.7(2)	"A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information." In the first line the words
43	43	X10.7(2)	"fault or error" are replaced with
4.6	46	\/\!\\\\\	"Defect"
46	46	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
48	48	Y(UK)2	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
53	53	Subcontract Data part one: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

PSSC

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
4	4	The <i>Client's</i> Contract Data	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'
CC7	CC7	50.6	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following. 'The Consultant pays delay damages for each day from the Completion Date until the earlier of Completion and the date either Party gives notice to the other to terminate the Consultant's obligation to Provide the Service.'

SC

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
31	31	X7.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following.
			'The Supplier pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Contract Data for each day from the Delivery Date until the earlier of
			• Delivery,
			the date on which the <i>Purchaser</i> starts to make use of the <i>goods</i> and <i>services</i> and
			• the date on which the Supply Manager issues a termination certificate.'
32	32	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following.
			"A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
32	32	X10.7(2)	In the first line the words
			"fault or error"
			are replaced with
			"Defect"
37	37	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
41	41	Contract Data part one: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

SSC

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
4	4	The <i>Purchaser's</i> Contract Data	The first paragraph is amended to: '(with amendments October 2020)'
CC7	CC7	50.6	 The clause is deleted and replaced by the following. 'The Supplier pays delay damages for each day from the Delivery Date until the earlier of Delivery and the date either Party gives notice to the other to terminate the Supplier's obligation to Provide the Goods.
CC12	CC12	83.3	The second sentence is deleted and replaced with the following. "The insurances provide cover for events which are the <i>Supplier's</i> liability from the <i>starting date</i> until the last <i>defects date</i> or termination."

TSC

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
8	8	19.7	The first paragraph and following two bullets in the clause are deleted and replaced by the following. 'If Task Completion is later than the Task Completion Date, the <i>Contractor</i> pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Task Order for each day from the Task Completion Date until the earlier of • Task Completion and • the date on which the <i>Service Manager</i> issues a termination certificate.'
20	20	61.5	In line two the words "experienced Contractor" are replaced with "experienced contractor"
24	24	71.1	The clause is changed to: "The Contractor has the right to use equipment, Plant and Materials and other material provided by the Client only to Provide the Service. The Contractor may make this right available to a Subcontractor."
24	24	72	Clause deleted
25	25	81.1	 The second bullet is deleted and replaced by the following: Loss of or damage to any Plant and Materials before they are included in the Affected Property, Equipment and equipment provided by the Client to the Contractor.

44	44	X8.2	In line two, the words
			"Subcontractor undertakings to the Others"
			are replaced with
			"Subcontractor undertaking to the Others"
44	44	X8.4	In line two the words:
			"Subcontractor undertakings to the Client"
			are replaced with
			"Subcontractor undertaking to the Client"
45	45	X10.7(1)	The first bullet is replaced with the following:
			"A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information."
45	45	X10.7(2)	In the first line the words
			"fault or error"
			are replaced with
			"Defect"
51	51	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
55	55	Y(UK)2	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
63	63	Contract Data part one: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'

72	72	Contract Data part	The side heading
		one: Y(UK)1: Project Bank Account	"Charges made and interest paid by the project bank"
			Is replaced with the following
			"If Option Y(UK)1 is used"
			In the next column, 'is/is not' are bold and underlined
			Underneath, 'the Contractor/The Parties' are bold and underlined

TSS

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
3	3	11.2(4)	The last paragraph is deleted and replaced with the following:
			"in connection with this subcontract or any other contract with the Contractor."
7	7	18.3	The reference to "subcontracts" in line 2 is changed to "contracts"
8	8	19.7	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following:
			'If Task Completion is later than the Task Completion Date, the <i>Subcontractor</i> pays delay damages at the rate stated in the Task Order for each day from this the Task Completion Date until the earlier of
			Task Completion and
			• the date on which the <i>Contractor</i> issues a termination certificate.
			If the Task Completion date is changed to a late date after delay damages have been paid, the <i>Contractor</i> , repays the over payment of damages with interest. Interest is assessed from the date of payment to the date of repayment."
11	11	31.2	In the third sub-bullet of the fifth bullet, the words "the Client and" are deleted
20	20	60.1(11)	The first bullet is deleted and replaced with the following:
			• "by the <i>Client, Contractor</i> or Others or"
26	26	71.1	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following:
			"The Subcontractor has the right to use equipment, Plant and Materials and other material provided by the Contractor only to Provide the Subcontract Service. The Subcontractor may make this right available to a Subsubcontractor."
26	26	72	Clause deleted

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
27	27	81.1	 The second bullet is deleted and replaced with the following: Loss of or damage to any Plant and Materials before they are included in the Affected Property, Equipment and equipment provided by the Contractor to the Subcontractor.
31	31	91.8	The clause is deleted and replaced with the following. "The Contractor may terminate if its obligation in the main contract has been terminated (R22)."
31	31	92.2	In procedure P2 line two the words "assign the benefit of any subsubcontract or other subcontract" and deleted and replaced with "assign the benefit of any subsubcontract or other contract"
41	41	W1.3(9)	The words "and the Contractor" are deleted from the first line.
41	41	W1.3(1)	The words "and the Contractor" are deleted from the second line.
42	42	W1.3(10)	The words "and the Contractor" are deleted from the first/ second line.
48	48	X10.7(1)	 The clause is deleted and replaced by the following "The following are <i>Client's</i> and <i>Contractor's</i> liabilities. A fault in the Information Model not caused by a Defect in the Project Information. A fault in information provided by Information Providers other than the <i>Subcontractor.</i>"

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
48	48	X10.7(2)	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following "The Subcontractor is not liable for a Defect in the Project Information unless it failed to provide the Project Information using the skill and care normally used by professionals providing information similar to the Project Information."
49	49	X11.1	In line two, the words "the Contractor and" are deleted
49	49	X12.1(1)	In line 2 the word "contract" is deleted and replaced with "subcontract"
52	52	X23.1	In line 3, the words "and the Contractor" are deleted.
54	54	Y(UK)1	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
56	56	Y(UK)2	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document
60	60	SCC	In component 61, the words
			"Working Areas"
			are deleted and replaced by
			"Service Areas"
60	60	SCC	In component 71, the words
			"design of works and Equipment outside the Working Areas" are replaced by "providing a shared subcontract service outside the Service Areas".
62	62	SSCC	In component 61, the words
			"Working Areas"
			are replaced by
			"Service Areas"
62	62	SSCC	In component 71 lines 2 and 3, "design of works and Equipment outside the Working Areas" is replaced by
			"providing a shared subcontract service outside the Service Areas".
63	63	Subcontract Data Part One: General	The end of the first paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'
63	63	1. General	The word 'is' is changed to 'are
73	73	Y(UK)1	Delete 'The project bank is' and the box

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended	Clause	Details of the Amendment
70	70	Subcontract Data part one: X8: Undertakings to the Client or Others	The title to Subcontract Data entry X8 is deleted and replaced with the following "Undertakings to the Client or Others" The second data entry "The Subcontractor undertakings to Others" and the data entry boxes are deleted Insert the text "Undertakings to the Client" in the left hand column of the second entry for Option X8" Then entry "The undertaking to the Client" Is deleted and replaced with "The Subcontractor does/does not provide undertakings to the Client (Delete as applicable)"

TSSC

Original page	Page in Oct 2020 amended contract	Clause	Details of the Amendment
4	4	The <i>Client's</i> Contract Data	The paragraph is changed to: '(with amendments October 2020)'
CC7	CC7	50.6	The clause is deleted and replaced by the following: The Contractor pays delay damages for each Task which has not been completed by the Task Completion Date. The delay damages are at the rate stated in the Task Order for each day from the Task Completion Date until the earlier of • completion of the Task and • the date either Party gives notice to the other to terminate the Contractor's obligation to Provide the Service.'
CC14	CC14	83.3	The second sentence is deleted and replaced by: "The insurances provide cover for events which are the <i>Contractor's</i> liability from the <i>starting date</i> until the end of the <i>service period</i> or termination."